

BENTLEY MOTORS LIMITED,	}	IPC NO. 14-2016-00389
Opposer,	}	Opposition to:
	}	
-versus-	}	Appln. Ser. No. 4-2015-506904
	}	Date Filed: 04 December 2015
	}	
BENTLEY ORGANIC LIMITED,	}	
Respondent-Applicant.	}	Trademark: BENTLEY ORGANIC
XX		Order No. 2017- <u>47</u> (D)

ORDER

The records show that this Bureau issued Order No. 2016-1432 giving the Opposer a final extension of thirty (30) days from 26 August 2016 or until 25 September 2016 within which to file the Verified Notice of Opposition. The period lapsed without the Opposer having filed the Verified Notice of Opposition.

WHEREFORE, premises considered, this case is hereby **DISMISSED**. Let the filewrapper of Trademark Application Serial No. 4-2015-506904 be returned, together with a copy of this Order, to the Bureau of Trademarks for information and appropriate action.

SO ORDERED.

Taguig City, 22 FEB 2017

Atty. EDWIN DANILO A. DATING
Director III, Bureau of Legal Affairs

Copy furnished:

BENGZON NEGRE UNTALAN

Counsel for Opposer 2nd Flr., SEDCCO Bldg., 120 Rada St., Makati City

HECHANOVA & CO. INC.

Respondent-Applicant's Representative GF Salustiana D. Ty Tower 104 Paseo de Roxas Avenue, Makati City